
TDK Corporation Consolidated FY March 2009(U.S. GAAP)

I-8) Segment Information

1. Geographic segment information
Term

Region % % 
 Net sales
 Operating income (loss)
 Net sales
 Operating income
 Net sales
 Operating income (loss)
 Net sales
 Operating income
 Net sales
 Operating income (loss)
 Net sales
 Operating income (loss)

Notes:
1. Net sales in each geographic area are based on the location of TDK entities where the sales are generated.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 98, for convenience only.

2. Overseas Sales
Term

Region % % 
Americas
Europe
Asia and others
Overseas sales total
Japan
Net sales

Notes:
1. Overseas sales are based on the location of the customers.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 98, for convenience only.

59,128

100.0

FY2008

87,175

(April 1, 2007 -
March 31, 2008)

(Yen millions)

-17.7
-14.5
-23.4
-16.0100.0

460,002
610,944
116,456
727,400

63.2
84.0
16.0

-         

-17.8
21.4

(54,305) -7.5 (141,480)

(U.S.$ thousands)

(April 1, 2008 -
March 31, 2009)

Change(%)(Yen millions)

(107,148)
(81,309)

53.7
-         

(18,457)
(7,522)

-17.9
-95.2

-84.2
531,885
(18,081)
83,625

-16.4

29,207
(14,025)

(104,357)
7,026

100.0

3,908

1.3

(554,133)

0.5
100.0

2,613,438
71,694

853,316
(184,500)

FY2008
(April 1, 2007 -

March 31, 2008)

(3,672)

(4,056)

317,987

100.0
7,905

-7.5
100.0

7.0

35,257

(Yen millions)

9.0

(Yen millions)

-27.4
-         

Change

Change(%)(U.S.$ thousands)

865,214

(37,371)

866,285

FY2009

5,427,398

(2,419) (24,684)
256,117

Change

64.5
732,428
807,79679,164

71,7786.8
10.9
9.9

(17,123)
12,650

(98,755)
(103,228)
(35,657)

(138,885)

558,757
714,172
152,113

6,234,122
1,188,327
7,422,449

4,693,898

100.0
17.6

Japan

96,287
(Yen millions)

390,364

Americas

Europe

Asia and
others

82.4

11.1

-21.6

103,248 84,791 100.0

54,418
383

100.0

636,242

(Yen millions)

Total

Intersegment
eliminations

7.7

727,400

100.0

10.1
866,285

44,397

100.0 7,422,449

FY2009
(April 1, 2008 -
March 31, 2009)

283,216
(46,052)

100.0
-16.3

2,889,959
(469,919)

(61,870)
1,253

(138,885) -16.0

Amendments (Feb. 2, 2010)

 17


